Decommissioning obligations $ 7,694 $ (4,934) $ 2,760
Other long term obligations 1,094 — 1,094

$ 8,788 $ (4,934) $ 3,854

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
As at and for the years ended December 31, 2017 and 2016
(in United States dollars (tabular amounts in thousands ) except as otherwise noted)

Consolidated Financial Statements - December 31, 2017 34

NOTE 27 - PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

Upon transfer of certain assets and liabilities, to the assets and liabilities held for sale category (Note 26), the Corporation
completed a review of all account balances. As a result, certain assets and liabilities were identified as being improperly
eliminated in prior periods. As a result of this error, management has adjusted these balances in the comparative period.
The adjustment does not have a material impact on any of the Corporation’s key metrics.  There was no impact in the
Statements of Operations and Comprehensive Income (Loss) or changes in Cash Flows for the year ended December 31,
2016. The impact on the Consolidated Statements of Financial Position of the reclassification is as follows:

December 31, 2016
(As previously reported) Adjustment

December 31, 2016
(Adjusted)

Accounts receivable $ 34,617 $ 11,999 $ 46,616
Prepaid expenses $ 8,897 $ (2,079) $ 6,818
Accounts payable $ 32,438 $ 16,670 $ 49,108
E&E Assets $ 144,328 $ 6,750 $ 151,078

January 1, 2016
(As previously reported) Adjustment

January 1, 2016
(Adjusted)

Accounts receivable $ 11,682 $ 11,999 $ 23,681
Prepaid expenses $ 4,015 $ (2,079) $ 1,936
Accounts payable $ 12,704 $ 16,670 $ 29,374
E&E Assets $ 149,906 $ 6,750 $ 156,656

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
As at and for the years ended December 31, 2017 and 2016
(in United States dollars (tabular amounts in thousands ) except as otherwise noted)

Consolidated Financial Statements - December 31, 2017 35

	Cover
	Management's Report

	Consolidated Statements of Financial Position
	Consolidated Statements of Operations and Comprehensice Income (Loss)
	Consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity
	Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows
	Notes Consolidated Financial Statements
	Note 1 - General Information
	Note 2 - Basis of Preparation
	Note 3 - Significant Accounting Policies